

Mezzanine Floor, Happy World House, Sir William Newton Street, Port Louis, Mauritius Email: info@hrd.intnet.mu

Website: https://hrd.govmu.org

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

RACE MEETING 07, HELD ON 15TH JUNE 2024 – PEOPLE'S TURF PLC RACE 01 – THE EMRAN LIMBAJEE CUP

An Inquiry held at the Offices of the HRD on 26th June 2024, App Jockey P Mohun (GOLD LINING), along with Assistant Trainer U Nagadoo, was interviewed. Subsequently, App Jockey P Mohun was charged with a contravention of Rule 43.2.3, in that, he failed to take all reasonable measures to ensure that he ride his horse, GOLD LINING, to the instructions given to him.

App Jockey P Mohun pleaded not guilty to the charge.

After considering the evidence in this matter, the Inquiry Board imposed a penalty of a suspension from riding in races for a period covering 03 Race Meetings.

App Jockey P Mohun has the right of appeal against the charge and the penalty imposed.

Wednesday, 26 June 2024